

BOARD OF ETHICS
PRE-CONFERENCE
STATEMENT OF FINDINGS AND DECISION

Pre-Conference Date: February 1, 2024
Complainant: Duffy Atkinson
Public Official: David Crohn (Board of Public Utilities Member)
Filed Date: December 19, 2023
Alleged Violation Date: November 30, 2023
Alleged Violation
of Prohibited Conduct: Riverside Municipal Code Section 2.78.060 (A) *Use of
official title or position for personal gain prohibited.*
Board of Ethics Members
Present: Chair Newman, Vice Chair Vega and Members
DeHerrera, Foley, Foreman, and Dr. Benson
Parties Present: Duffy Atkinson and David Crohn

Findings and Decision

At the pre-conference the Board of Ethics members determined that the evidence provided by the complainant failed to show that it is more likely than not that there may be a potential violation of the Riverside Municipal Code 2.78.060(A) Use of official title or position for personal gain prohibited.

Attest:



EVA ARSEO
Assistant City Clerk

Dated this 2nd day of February 2024.